The Senate Revenue

STATE OF ILLINOIS
SENATE NOTICE OF HEARING

Committee of the 100th GENERAL ASSEMBLY will hold a hearing on Wednesday, March 14, 2018 Time 4:30 pm in
Room/Building: 212 in Capitol, Springfield, IL relating to the following:

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

0426
2336
2483
2539
2881
2919
3093
3141
3152
3212
3215
3224
3238
3242
3302
3430
3445
3505

SFA 1

Aquino, Omar
McConnaughay, Karen
Cullerton, Thomas
Bennett, Scott M.
Aquino, Omar

Althoff, Pamela J.
Anderson, Neil
McConnaughay, Karen
Althoff, Pamela J.
Bush, Melinda
Barickman, Jason A.
Nybo, Chris

Harmon, Don
McGuire, Pat

Weaver, Chuck
Aquino, Omar

Althoff, Pamela J.
Tracy, Jil

LOCAL GOVERNMENT-TECH

PROP TX-TAXING DISTRICTS

HOTEL OCCUPATION & USE REVENUE
PROP TX-NOTICE

SALES TAX-REDUCED RATE-CONDOMS
IDOR-ECON DEVELOPMENT BUDGET
PROP TX-HOMESTEAD-LIFE CARE
USE/OCC/CIG TX-BOOKS & RECORDS
INC TX-INTERNAL REV CODE
DISASTER TAX CREDIT-REPORTS
PROP TX-SALE IN ERROR

MOTOR FUEL-ALTERNATIVE FUEL
USE/OCC TAX-COAL SUNSET

PROP TX-HOMESTEAD

INCOME TAX-ANGEL INVEST CREDIT
PROP TX-OBJECTIONS-COUNTIES
REVENUE-VARIOUS

USE TAX-MULTISTATE

Senator Toi W. Hutchinson Chairperson

Posted with the Secretary of the Senate Thursday, March 8, 2018 at 12:57 pm
Tim Anderson, Secretary of the Senate




