STATE OF ILLINOIS SENATE NOTICE OF HEARING

The **Senate Revenue**

Committee of the $\underline{100th}$ GENERAL ASSEMBLY will hold a hearing on $\underline{Wednesday}$, $\underline{March~14,2018}$ Time $\underline{4:30~pm}$ in Room/Building: $\underline{212}$ in $\underline{Capitol, Springfield, IL}$ relating to the following:

SB 0426	SFA 1	Aquino, Omar	LOCAL GOVERNMENT-TECH
SB 2336		McConnaughay, Karen	PROP TX-TAXING DISTRICTS
SB 2483		Cullerton, Thomas	HOTEL OCCUPATION & USE REVENUE
SB 2539		Bennett, Scott M.	PROP TX-NOTICE
SB 2881		Aquino, Omar	SALES TAX-REDUCED RATE-CONDOMS
SB 2919		Althoff, Pamela J.	IDOR-ECON DEVELOPMENT BUDGET
SB 3093		Anderson, Neil	PROP TX-HOMESTEAD-LIFE CARE
SB 3141		McConnaughay, Karen	USE/OCC/CIG TX-BOOKS & RECORDS
SB 3152		Althoff, Pamela J.	INC TX-INTERNAL REV CODE
SB 3212		Bush, Melinda	DISASTER TAX CREDIT-REPORTS
SB 3215		Barickman, Jason A.	PROP TX-SALE IN ERROR
SB 3224		Nybo, Chris	MOTOR FUEL-ALTERNATIVE FUEL
SB 3238		Harmon, Don	USE/OCC TAX-COAL SUNSET
SB 3242		McGuire, Pat	PROP TX-HOMESTEAD
SB 3302		Weaver, Chuck	INCOME TAX-ANGEL INVEST CREDIT
SB 3430		Aquino, Omar	PROP TX-OBJECTIONS-COUNTIES
SB 3445		Althoff, Pamela J.	REVENUE-VARIOUS
SB 3505		Tracy, Jil	USE TAX-MULTISTATE

Senator Toi W. Hutchinson Chairperson